Room For Growing

@ Educational Child Care

Chisago City Campus

Tuition

Effective January 8, 2018

CENTER REGISTRATION FEE

INFANT PROGRAM
Five Days

Four Days

Three Days

Two Days

One Day

Hourly Rate

TODDLER PROGRAM
Five Days

Four Days

Three Days

Two Days

One Day

Hourly Rate

PRESCHOOL TRANSITION PROGRAM
Five Days

Four Days

Three Days

Two Days

One Day

One-Half Day (up to 5 hours)

Hourly

$75.00/Family

WEEKLY
$275.00
$255.00
$225.00
$165.00
$100.00
$ 18.00

$247.00
$232.00
$212.00
$159.00
$ 93.00
$ 18.00

$239.00
$231.00
$203.00
$156.00
$ 89.00
$ 73.00
$ 16.00

1. Registration fee is due when registration is complete.
2.
charged for the weeks of Christmas and New Years.
3.
4.
5.
minutes after.
6. Breakfast snack, two (2) snacks and hot lunches are included in fees.
7.

PRESCHOOL

FULL-DAY PROGRAM

Five Days $235.00
Four Days $227.00
Three Days $200.00
Two Days $148.00
One Day S 84.00
Hourly Rate S 16.00

PRESCHOOL & SUMMER SCHOOL AGE
HALF-DAY PROGRAM  (up to 5 hrs./day)

Five Days $161.00
Four Days $151.00
Three Days $141.00
Two Days $117.00
One Day S 73.00

Additional $20.00 for Infants & $10.00 Toddlers

OTHER

BEFORE & AFTER SCHOOL $146.00/week
BEFORE OR AFTER SCHOOL $93.00/week
NON-SCHOOL DAYS $72.00/day
(Does Not Include Summer Program)

Fees are due the first day of attendance, each week. Late payments will be subject to a fee of $35.00 per week. A late fee of $40.00 will be

Children not on the full-day program will be charged the hourly fee for any time beyond the program hours.

A 10% discount is given to the lower priced program for families with more than one child enrolled, if paid within the same week of service.
For children picked up after our normal closing time there is a late charge of $25.00 within the first 15 minutes and $15.00 for every 15

No credit is given when a child is absent or not attending their regularly scheduled time. This includes all holidays, vacations and sick time.

One week per year will be given at half credit per child, after 6 consecutive months of enroliment. The child will need to be out the full
week in order to receive that credit. (Refer to Policy Handbook).
8. Returned checks will be subject to a $40.00 surcharge.

0

A 2-week written withdrawal notice is required after a child has begun attendance.

10. Monthly payments made at the beginning of each month for current month will receive a 2% discount. These payments will need to be
made on the first day of attendance for that month.

11. All schedules less than 5 days per week are based on availability.

12. A half day is defined as up to 5 hours.



